National Skill Development Corporation

5th & 6th Floor, Kaushal Bhawan New Moti Bagh, New Delhi - 110001 Dated: 09/02/2024

[Official Notice]

To: All Training Partners Subject: Decisions from PMKVY Steering Committee

Dear Training Partners,

Please be informed that the National Skill Development Corporation (NSDC) is issuing this notice to communicate the decisions taken during the 1st meeting of the Steering Committee for Pradhan Mantri Kaushal Vikas Yojana 4.0 (PMKVY 4.0), chaired by the Secretary, Ministry of Skill Development & Entrepreneurship.

Key Decisions:

1. **Boarding & Lodging Provisions**: Per PMKVY guidelines, boarding and lodging will be provided to Special Groups (Women and Persons with Disabilities) and Special Areas (NER, hilly states, and island territories) under short-term training.

2. **Online Skilling Initiatives:** Approved online skilling initiatives to train up to 120 candidates across 4 batches simultaneously via video connect for Future Skills.

3. **Optimal Utilization of Infrastructure**: Increased maximum batch size from 30 to 45 in educational institutes while maintaining training quality.

4. **Attendance Requirements**: Approved proposal to link 70% attendance to the number of days attended, provided 50% of the training hours of qualification have been logged.

Training Partners are requested to take note of the above decisions and ensure compliance with the directives issued during the meeting.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely, National Skill Development Corporation